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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [3 Years Program(s)]

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

PG [3 Years Program(s)]

2017-18

750

1180

636

90

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of
programs Male
of all years)

UG [3Years 1276

Program(s)]

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 545

Program(s)]

PG [3Years 134

Program(s)]

Students

4103

No. of
Female
Students

717

782

398

40

Total

Students

1993

4885

943

174

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

1869

4401

884

172

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

124

484

59

Outside Economically = Socially No. of students

Country Backward Challenged  receiving full

(Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee

male & male & Including reimbursement

female) female) male & from the State

female) and Central

Government

0 269 485 380

0 1161 1324 1662

0 151 210 216

0 49 46 74

&
ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

e

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
810 780

1140 1860 1680
636

90 90

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

20

23

12

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

90

180

780

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

89

121

660

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

0

0

1

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

1140

1530

1680

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

781

1140

1540

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

22

9

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of first year

students intake in the

year

486

642

636

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

309

460

498

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated

time

79

114

565

No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated

time

701

1090

1265

Academic  No. of students graduatingin ~ No. of
Year minimum stipulated time students
placed
(2015-16) 262 196
(2016-17) 348 254
(2017-18) 451 343

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

60

60

90

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

65

78

90

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated

time

60

66

96

No. of Median salary of placed N
students graduates (Amountin Rs.) S
placed F
37 190932 (One Lakh Ninety 3
Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty Two)
48 199992 (One Lakh Ninety 4
Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Ninety Two)
272 225400 (Two Lakh Twenty 1
Five Thousand Four
Hundred)
No. of Median salary of N
students placed graduates se
placed (Amount in Rs.) Hi
567 204000 (Two Lakh Four 0
Thousand)
851 212530 (Two Lakh 52
Twelve Thousand Five
Hundred Thirty)
893 240000 (Two Lakh 6:
Forty Thousand)
Median salary of placed graduates ~ No. of s
(Amount in Rs.) selecter
Studies
240000 (Two Lakh Forty Thousand) 0
219996 (Two Lakh Nineteen 0
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety
Six)
297000 (Two Lakh Ninety Seven 6
Thousand)
No. of Median salary of placed N
students graduates (Amountin Rs.) S
placed k
60 285000 (Two Lakh Eighty C
Five Thousand)
56 324995 (Three Lakh Twenty ¢
Four Thousand Nine
Hundred Ninety Five)
52 297000 (Two Lakh Ninety 5

Seven Thousand)



Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 5
Part Time 2

Total Students

26

53

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

3901451 (Thirty Nine Lakh One Tho
usand Four Hundred Fifty One)

3323407 (Thirty Three Lakh Twenty
Three Thousand Four Hundred Sev
en)

2301102 (Twenty Three Lakh One T
housand One Hundred Two)

108766979 (Ten Crore Eighty Seve
n Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hu
ndred Seventy Nine)

573798605 (Fifty Seven Crore Thirt
y Seven Lakh Ninety Eight Thousan
d Six Hundred Five)

545746974 (Fifty Four Crore Fifty S
even Lakh Forty Six Thousand Nine
Hundred Seventy Four)

6834760 (Sixty Eighty Lakh Thirty F
our Thousand Seven Hundred Sixt

y)

2017

2016-17

Utilised Amount

6454277 (Sixty Four Lakh Fifty Four
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy S
even)

10268063 (One Crore Two Lakh Six
ty Eight Thousand Sixty Three)

4215860 (Forty Two Lakh Fifteen T
housand Eight Hundred Sixty)

116756379 (Eleven Crore Sixty Sev
en Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Three H
undred Seventy Nine)

440128538 (Forty Four Crore One L
akh Twenty Eight Thousand Five H
undred Thirty Eight)

535004071 (Fifty Three Crore Fifty
Lakh Four Thousand Seventy One)

3051748 (Thirty Lakh Fifty One Tho
usand Seven Hundred Forty Eight)

2016

2015

Utilised /

3559573 (Thirty Fir
e Thousand Five H
Three)

10842468 (One Cri
rty Two Thousand
xty Eight)

2353854 (Twenty 1
hree Thousand Eig
Four)

79479077 (Seven (
r Lakh Seventy Nir
enty Seven)

424319163 (Forty *
Three Lakh Ninete
e Hundred Sixty Tt

446413329 (Forty |
Four Lakh Thirteer
e Hundred Twenty

2504074 (Twenty F
ousand Seventy Fc

2015



Calendar year 2017 2016 2015

No. of Patents Granted 0 1 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 108 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 55 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 2088980 17500

Amount Received in Words Zero Twenty Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Seventeen Thousand Five F

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 68 4

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 46 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 5650 531755 23200

Amount Received in Words Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five Lakh Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Five Twenty Three Thousanc

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou
year (2017-18)?



Srno

10

1N

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Name

Aasheesh Shukla

AKASH YADAV

AMBUJ KUMAR

MISHRA

ANIL KUMAR

ANUJ GOYAL

ARCHANA DIXIT

ASIM MUKHERJEE

B RKGUPTA

CHARUL BHATNAGAR

Dheeraj Kalra

GAURAV BHARADWA|

GUNJAN BHARTIYA

JITENDRA KUMAR

KUWAR MAUSAM

MANISH GUPTA

MANOJ KUMAR

AGRAWAL

MEHTAB ALAM

MUKESH KUMAR

NEERAJ VARSHNEY

NITIN KUKREJA

PANKAJ SHARMA

PIYUSH VASHISTHA

PRATEEK PANDEY

PUNEET MISHRA

Age

37

32

37

27

28

36

27

67

49

31

32

30

32

32

40

50

29

40

39

27

36

32

34

29

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Experience

(In Months)

150

99

144

38

38

185

28

478

216

89

74

119

16

125

209

300

50

144

164

41

103

106

83

108

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Joining
Date

02-01-
2006

14-07-
2009

31-08-
2006

06-01-
2015

20-07-
2015

19-07-
2008

14-07-
2015

24-08-
2011

01-11-
2007

08-08-
2011

23-07-
2012

25-09-
2008

05-01-
2018

01-08-
2007

02-09-
2017

03-10-
1998

15-07-
2014

25-08-
2006

01-11-
2007

11-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-09-
2009

30-09-
2013

29-06-
2016

Leav
Date

03-0:
2018

10-1
2017

09-1%
2017



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

RAJESH CHANDRA
GUPTA

RAVINDRA PRATAP
SINGH

RUDRA PRATAP SINGH

SATENDRA SINGH

SHALINI AGARWAL

SHRADDHA SINGH

Akash Dutt

AMBRISH GANGAL

ANEESH KUMAR

ANSHY SINGH

APOORVA SAXENA

ASHUTOSH

SHANKHDHAR

B B SINGH

CHAITANYA VASHISTH

Devendra Kumar

EKTA TRIPATHI

GHANSHYAM

RAGHUWANSHI

Jitendra Kaushik

KULDEEP KUMAR

SAXENA

MANISH GOYAL

MANOJ KUMAR

MEGHA GUPTA

MRIDUL DIXIT

NEERAJ SHARMA

NITIN BHATNAGAR

41

45

50

30

28

26

27

29

33

35

38

28

68

28

35

27

32

32

37

40

46

27

28

38

59

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

130

203

271

84

78

46

"

81

90

122

166

48

342

29

84

48

72

80

138

227

201

25

24

161

413

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

26-07-
2016

20-09-
2001

02-03-
1999

09-09-
2013

19-08-
2013

28-10-
2014

09-10-
2017

11-07-
2016

29-07-
2013

07-07-
2008

11-08-
2010

17-01-
2017

01-06-
2017

05-02-
2016

19-07-
2011

05-08-
2014

15-07-
2017

04-08-
2014

09-07-
2010

28-09-
1999

16-04-
2002

29-03-
2017

20-08-
2015

02-08-
2008

17-06-
2011

30-0:
2018

14-0°
2018

02-0
2018

01-1¢
2017

02-0°
2018

02-0°
2018



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH

PIYUSH SINGHAL

PRATEEK

PUNEET KANSAL

RAJ PAL SINGH

RAVINDRA KUMAR

YADAV

RUCHIRA MANKE

SARVESH KUMAR

YADAV

SHAKTI SINGH SONI

SHIVA DURGA

Subhash Chandra

Tripathi

ADITYA SRIVASTAVA

ALOK KUMAR

ANAND PRABHAT

VERMA

ANJANI KUMAR RAI

ANURAG CHAUHAN

ASHISH SHARMA

AVDESH KUMAR

SHARMA

BHARAT SINGH
CHAHAR

Deepak Mittal

DIVYA SINGH

GAURAV KUMAR

SHARMA

HIMANSHU
SRIVASTAVA

KAMAL SHARMA

MANAS KUMAR
MISHRA

33

45

27

31

48

37

31

28

31

64

62

29

38

27

40

31

40

29

26

30

35

32

27

40

43

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

86

252

17

90

218

140

114

48

122

107

419

50

104

50

147

24

185

74

28

57

94

74

24

227

237

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

05-08-
2011

01-08-
1998

15-07-
2017

21-07-
2014

12-08-
2003

08-08-
2016

15-01-
2009

15-07-
2014

15-07-
2008

23-09-
2009

11-11-
2017

17-07-
2014

01-08-
2016

02-08-
2014

11-09-
2006

01-07-
2016

01-10-
2003

23-07-
2012

11-07-
2016

20-07-
2015

19-08-
2013

09-07-
2012

02-03-
2017

04-09-
1999

12-09-
2011

16-0¢
2017

10-1:
2017

02-0°
2018



75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

MANISH KUMAR
RAWAT

MAYANK MRINAL
MOHIT VERMA
NANDAN SINGH
MEHRA

NIRBHAY KUMAR

MISHRA

PALASH JAIN

PAWAN KUMAR

VERMA

PRAGYESH KUMAR

PRIANKA PAUL

RAHUL PRADHAN

RAMANJANEY KUMAR

UPADHYAY

RICHA

SANJAY KUMAR

MAURYA

SAUTAMI BASU

SHASHI SHEKHAR

SONI KUMARI

Aikta Arya

ALOK SONI

ANAND SINGH JALAL

ANOOP KUMAR

GUPTA

ANWARUDDIN ANWAR

ASHISH SHARMA

AVISHEK DEB

BHAWANA RATHORE

DEEPAK SHARMA

34

31

26

28

36

23

31

35

28

32

32

42

43

30

39

32

26

32

41

48

68

39

32

30

29

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

80

59

50

34

154

17

86

52

32

102

96

177

186

38

183

74

14

62

232

316

498

221

36

50

83

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-07-
2013

01-07-
2016

18-07-
2014

15-07-
2014

01-08-
2009

15-07-
2017

28-07-
2011

26-09-
2016

15-07-
2015

28-08-
2009

13-07-
2013

19-08-
2013

15-01-
2008

01-07-
2015

17-06-
2003

04-07-
2012

14-07-
2017

29-07-
2013

27-03-
1999

01-11-
1998

07-02-
2017

13-03-
2000

22-08-
2015

15-07-
2014

01-02-
2017

09-0:
2018

27-1.
2017

20-0
2018



100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

DIWAKAR AGARWAL

GAURAV PANT

INDRESH YADAV

Karan Yadav

MANEESHA DWIVEDI

MANJU BHARTOLA

MAYANK SRIVASTAVA

MONA KUMARI

NAVEEN KUMAR

GUPTA

NISHA GODANI

Panchanan Pramanik

PINAK SANKAR

BHATTACHARYA

PRASANT KUMAR
DIXIT

PRIYAM SHARMA

RAISUL ISLAM

RASHID ZIA

RISHI AGRAWAL

SANJEEV KUMAR
GUPTA

SEEMA JAIN
SHELESH KRISHNA

SARSWAT

SUBHASH CHAND
AGRAWAL

ABHAY CHATURVEDI
AKHILESH KUMAR
SINGH

AMIT CHAURASIA

ANIRUDH PRADHAN

33

29

30

26

26

32

39

33

41

30

72

33

28

29

37

39

32

31

41

36

33

41

32

30

66

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

113
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